
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 106-00730

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:7/24/2006 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:8/1/2006 8/1/2006

Title: Authorize the Chair to execute the Sixth Amendment to the Lease Agreement between the County of
Santa Barbara and Burt E. Fugate, Trustee of the Burt E Fugate Trust and the Anne Le Fever Trust for
the use of approximately 2,440 square feet office space located at 201 South Miller, Suite 208, Santa
Maria, Folio No. 002617, by the Superior Court Family Custody-Mediation Services staff for a monthly
rent amount of $3,972.63.  This Amendment extends the term for a period of one (1) year from August
1, 2006 through July 31, 2007 and adds two (2) renewal options of 1 year each, which options may be
exercised by the Director of General Services, or designee on behalf of the Board of Supervisors,
Fifth District.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter / Attachment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved; Chair to ExecuteBOARD OF SUPERVISORS8/1/2006 1 Pass

Authorize the Chair to execute the Sixth Amendment to the Lease Agreement between the County of Santa
Barbara and Burt E. Fugate, Trustee of the Burt E Fugate Trust and the Anne Le Fever Trust for the use of
approximately 2,440 square feet office space located at 201 South Miller, Suite 208, Santa Maria, Folio No.
002617, by the Superior Court Family Custody-Mediation Services staff for a monthly rent amount of
$3,972.63.  This Amendment extends the term for a period of one (1) year from August 1, 2006 through July
31, 2007 and adds two (2) renewal options of 1 year each, which options may be exercised by the Director of
General Services, or designee on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, Fifth District.
[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

